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Feedback Analysis Report
Academic Year 2021-22

SUMMARY OF STATISTICS OF FEEDBACK RECEIVED

Feedback Total numbers of Average Opinions of
Category Stakeholder recorded Answer in
8feedback Percentage

1 Students’ 1420 89.07 %
Feedback

2 Teachers’ 80 87.9 %
Feedback

3 Alumni 78 80.21 %
Feedback

4 Employer 22 81. 83%
Feedback

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 84.75 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (80-100).



e Category: Students’ Feedback
» Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 1420
« Total number of questions attempted : 13
« Screen Shot of Sample of Feedback Form:
SiE M"—'i‘ Sandip Institute of Ens;:::r:;:t:;-:‘:: Management, Nashik %
= e e enne saxnLe
btips://wwwasndipfouedation.org / infogslomorgla =~ =<0 000
Feedback on College Ambicnce from Students ) \
Academic Year: 200122 NamonheStudm:ghq\)O\’)o f\bh\mongu Mahae
:N:meofthe Program: (1] Ef‘j;f‘:’eﬁ"'j Please tick mark (¢ )in lymﬁllebnx C
Aspect =i %Below average (1) | Average (2) Above Average (3) Excelient (4) ‘ Qutstanding (3)
;?h}.“r{u] mfrastructure of the Institate | —
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| Librazy facifity | N
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| Wehsite af the Institute
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v
v
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TABULAR ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

RESPONSE
Opinions of Answer in Percentage
,i;'. Questions a?/glrzvge Average A'A\\/ggggee Excellent | Outstanding (S)iﬁlfig:]
o | @ | (4) (5)
[ ieme, | ok | wo | wo | aow | oo | o
9 IIDnhS)t/istilj:g infrastructure of the 204 3% 30 16% 26% 80%
3 | Canteen facility 3% 4% 5% 18% 70% 85%
4 | Library facility 3% 6% 5% 16% 70% 86%
5 | Wi-Fi and Internet facility 3% 4% 3% 11% 80% 86%
6 | Website of the Institute 0% 2% 1% 22% 75% 85%
7 | Class Room Infrastructure 3% 4% 3% 18% 68% 91%
8 Laboratory Infrastructure 2% 1% 1% 18% 78% 96%
9 | Drinking water facility 2% 2% 8% 18% 68% 86%
10 \r:]\’;m;‘;zg‘cg'ea”“”ess and | oo 4% 3% 12% 81% 88%
|Gt admamee | w | m | ow | e | s | oo
12 | Secunty Arangements of 2% 2% 8% 20% 68% 96%
13 Sports Facility of the 0% 204 8%% 10% 80% 81%

Institute




60%

Answer (%)

Q1 02 Q3 Q4 Q5 @6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13

Question Number

M Below average

H Average

W Above Average
Excellent

B Outstanding

The following are observations on students’ feedback;

1. More Soft skill training sessions and extra sessions on speaking skills
should be conducted for personality development.

2. Library hours should be enhanced.

3. Hobby Club activities should be conducted frequently.

4. Required more industrial trainings.




Category: Faculty Feedback

Total number of Teachers’ Feedback recorded : 80

Total number of questions attempted : 14

Screen Shot of Sample of Feedback Form:
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Name of the freslty #Dir- V] a1 ymy Sanje le

s .' 3 1"' .’LK\-;' i
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Onl and Praciical examinsion.

Relevnmee of curricwtum in Job of higher
zducation

|Frequency of sylfabus updating

Scope for fleld projects / inlerships




TABULAR ANALYSIS OF TEACHER’S FEEDBACK

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

: Below Scale of
Sr. No. | Questions Poor Above ‘o
inion
(1) Av?zr)age Average(3) Average(4) Excellent(5) | Opinio
1 Content (Technical) 2% 5% 8% 19% 66% 82%
Content (Life skills, cross
cutting issues- Gender equality,
2 Environmental and 2% 3% 3% 16% 76% 78%
Sustainability, Human Values
and Professional Ethics etc.)
3 Adequacy of the courses 3% 4% 5% 18% 70% 82%
4 Sequence of the courses 3% 6% 5% 16% 70% 86%
5 Sequence of the units in courses | 2% 4% 3% 11% 80% 86%
6 égﬁﬂs‘icy of the elective 0% | 2% 1% 22% 75% 85%
7 | Practical Contentin the 7% | 4% 3% 18% 68% 91%
Adequacy of contact hours ( No.
8 of lectures and practical in a 2% 1% 1% 18% 78% 96%
week)
9 Relevance of reference books 4% 2% 8% 18% 68% 86%
10 Exam Pattern 0% 4% 3% 12% 81% 88%
Distribution of marks in Theory,
11 Term Work, Oral and Practical 1% 1% 3% 15% 80% 93%
examinations.
12 Rele_vance of currlculum in job 204 204 8% 20% 68% 96%
or higher education
13 Frequency of syllabus updating 0% 2% 8% 10% 80% 91%
14 _Scope fqr field projects / 0% 204 8% 10% 80%
internships 92%
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<
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Question Number

The following are observations on Teacher’s feedback;

1. The Contents related to practical knowledge should be included in the
Curriculum.

2. There should be appropriate scope of industrial trainings and
internships in the Curriculum.

3. Project Based Learning should be included in the curriculum from
First Year.



Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni Feedback recorded : 78

Total number of questions attempted : 14

Screen Shot of Sample of Feedback Form:

Details:

Almni Feedback Formn

Orgnnlullonlimpbvot:..._l&‘ﬂfl'ﬂ.ﬂ...th(9_3,
Dcum-tbnll’onfollo:.....r.x.‘f.d".\ﬁx.._....m
emene... LLC IO casc 1 wl d kit ). Con
Mobile No..... 29224136\ O ..

P e Ra

the Fo

Directions: For each item, please indicate your evalustion with the following
statement by choosing a score between 1 and S.
(1-Below Average, 2—Average, 3-Good, 4-VeryGood, S-Excellent)

3

Overall learning atmosphere at siem

5 4 3 2 1
Excellent ., .. [:] r:] j [___] ...... Poor

Availability of extracurricular/co-curricular activities in regular mode for
holistic growth

5 4 3 2 1

Excellent._.... [_t' r—] : D ..... Poor

Opportunity to express yourself
3

5 4 2 1
Excellent... .. M L] lr I iL _] D,....Poor




5. Opportunity to interact with outside world
5 4 3 2 5 |
Excellent...... D [Q/ E] D ':I . POOT
6. Conduction of professional training like soft skills, CRT, GATE Classes etc.
5 4 3 2. 1
scetenie.. L1 (1 01 T O..00
7. Teaching methodology using ICT enabled tools like projector, audio-video
system etc.
5 A 3 2 1
NN o i [ T O S
8. The pedagogy adopted by teachers makes you able to understand the
theory and practice of learning
5 4 3 2 1
xcetent... [ 1 [0 [ OJ....scer
9. The status of current syllabus in terms of industry needs
S q 3 2 1
Excellent...... @/ I l [—] [ l [ l Poor
10 The curriculum is structured to learn from simpler to advance concepts
5 4 3 2 1
RIS i (N [ o s (R o (S
11. The curriculum enhances understanding about the human values, ethics,
social responsibilities ett
5 a 3 2 1
Excellent...... [ I I I I I D D weere. POOT
12. Facilities and support provided by the institute for .startups/research

5 B 1

3 2
Excellent PT [ l [ ] [ ] [ l Poor

............




Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Sr. . Below | Above Scale of
No. QECLEE Poor (1) AV?;;‘ ge Average | Average | Excellent(5) | Opinion
3) ®)
Availability of extracurricular/ co-
1 | curricular activities in regular mode for 6% 3% 8% 19% 64% 93%
holistic growth
0,
2 | Opportunity to express yourself 0% 7% 5% 17% 71% 86%
Efforts made by institute to enhance your 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 employability/ overall development 3% 4% 5% 18% 0% 80%
0,
4 | Opportunity to interact with outside world 3% 6% 12% 20% 60% 86%
Conduction of professional training like 0 0 0 0 0 0
> | soft skills, CRT, GATE Classes etc. 12% | 4% S 0% 83%
Teaching methodology using ICT enabled
6 | tools like projector, audio-video system 10% 2% 1% 22% 65% 70%
etc.
The pedagogy adopted by teachers makes
7 | you able to understand the theory and 1% 6% 15% 18% 60% 91%
practice of learning
The Status of current syllabus in terms of 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 industry needs 2% 1% 1% 22% 74% 76%
The curriculum is structured to learn from 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 simpler to advance concepts 4% 2% 8% 18% 68% 6%
The Curriculum enhances understanding
10 | about the human values, ethics, social 0% 4% 3% 12% 81% 78%
responsibilities etc.
Facilities and support provided by the 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 institute for start-ups/research 1% 1% 3% 15% 80% 4%
12 | Placement opportunities at SIEM 2% 2% 8% 20% 68% 86%
13 X;erzl iPe(/c;%ram Educational Objectives are 504 204 806 10% 750 7904
14 | Overall experience at SIEM 6% 6% 8% 10% 70% 72%




m Poor

B Average
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w B ow
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= Bellow
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Question Number

The following are observations on Alumni feedback;
1. Incubation Center should be provided to the students.

2. There should be frequently conduction of industrial trainings and
internships in the Curriculum.

3. Elective Courses should be offered as per the requirement of the
students.

4. Co-Curricular activities should be conducted frequently



« Category: Employer Feedback
 Total number of Employer’s Feedback recorded : 22
« Total number of questions attempted : 6

Screen Shot of Sample of Feedback Form:

Employer Feedback Form

Details:

Namo:.....:kmf}ti.....ﬁ.‘......EQUU”"Y

Organization/Industry @"ggalnfdr ch FW* l 7’0‘
Desi;mtlon/Porﬂolio:......a:!é!lﬂfii.....B!H"fﬁ’/
Emall:....H@@f-‘ﬂfﬂg{ﬂ.n{ﬁ}fdmﬁﬁmm..Moblle No ? 3§HsH233

S PPN o
Please Rate the Followlnjemkk(‘ v

Directions: For each item, please indicate your evaluation with the following
statement by choosing a score between 1 and 5.

(1-Srongly Disagree, 2—Disagree, 3-Neutral, 4-Agree, 5-Strongly Agree)

A. About the Curriculum

1. The curriculum is designed to develop necessary skills in students and prepare
them to use modern tools required to work in your company/industry
5 4 3 2 1

Strongly agree...... 'L/J m L:] D m......Stlonglydisagree

2. The curriculum has a good balance between theoretical and practical knowledge

5 4" 3 2 1
Strongly agree...... D Z :l D E....A.Stronglvdisagree

—

3. The curriculum is competent for holistic development of students which includes
human values, ethics, integrity etc.
S E 3 2 1

Strongly agree...... E ‘B I___| D I:] ...... Strongly disagree

4. The curriculum provides sufficient breadth of electives for students 1o chaose their
specialization.

4 3

S 2 1
Strongly agree...... ‘-? |:| [ I D _,l wStrongly disagree




—

r . . ¢
» The curriculum is designed to meet the latest industry development.
5 i 3 2 1

Strongly agree...... LB :] D D :] ...... Strongly disagree

B. About the students

—_——
Please mark on five point scale: 5 standing for Excellent and 1 standing for poor
s, Scale
No. Characteristics Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor
() (a) (3) (2) (1)
1 Attitude "~
2 Professional Breadth —
Communication Skills . L
4 Professional Exposure —
5 Ability of Understanding g
6 Analytical Ability B
7 Problem Solving Ability v
8 Decision Making "
9 Integrity —
10 Initiative \—
11 Group Working L
12 Leadership Nt
13 | Behavior with Colleagues L—
14 | Sincerity towards Work L—
15 Overall Performance L=




TABULAR ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Sr. . Below | Above Scale of
No. Question PO | ARSI Average | Average | Excellent(5) | Opinion
W | ® ; g
3) (©)
1 Content (Technical) 4% 9% 8% 19% 60% 85%
The Curriculum has a good
2 balance between theoretical and 2% 7% 3% 16% 2% 2%
practical knowledge
The curriculum is competent
3 enoughforho”sngdeveknnnent 3% 4% 50 18% 20% 81%
of students which includes human
values, ethics, integrity etc
The curriculum provides breadth
4 of electives for students to 3% 6% 12% 20% 60% 86%
choose their specialization
5 Thecurncuuunlsdeagnedto 129 4% 30 11% 20% 83%
meet latest industry development
6 Scope for field projects / 506 204 11% 9904 60% 84%

internships




80%

70%
60%
g 50% H Poor
g 40% M Average
< 30% H Bellow Average
20% Above Average
10% B Excellent
0% -

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6
Question Number

The following are observations on Employer feedback;

1. Curriculum should be revised frequently as per the recent trends in
the industries.

2. There should be appropriate scope of industrial trainings and
internships in the Curriculum.

3. Internships should be included in the curriculum.



